
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summer News… 2023 

Sports Day 
We have pre-booked sunshine for Monday 26th June for our sports day. If the weather decides to change our plans, we 
will send out a text at the earliest opportunity and arrangements for an alternative day will be made (Reserve date- 
Friday 30th June). Children compete in their coloured House Teams, if you are unsure which team your child is in, please 
ask their class teacher. A reminder will be sent out closer to the event with all the information needed.  
 

Summer Days 
With the summer sun now here, we advise that children come to school prepared wearing sun cream and a hat. Please 
clearly label the hat (School hats available from the office). If sun cream is brought into school, this needs to be clearly 
labelled with your child’s name on and kept in their school bag. As a school we cannot help to put sun cream on and 
nor should children share their sun cream with others.  

 
School Dinners & Uniform increases 

The School has had to take the unwanted decision to increase the prices of Key Stage 2 paid for dinners and 
our logoed school uniform. From 1st May KS 2 paid for dinners will be £2.53 (this is the price charged by our 
catering provider) and uniform (as the price list attached- again due to price increase from our uniform 
provider). All uniform ordered and paid for by 28th April will be at our current prices!! 

 
Pre-loved Uniform Sale 
                    Ms Rowe will be selling summer items (dresses, shorts, PE kits etc.) on the school playground after school on                 
                    Wednesday 19th April…. Pop a long for a look! 

 

Holidays  
 Under DfE and Suffolk Attendance Policies no holidays taken within the school term will be authorised 

(Exceptions can be found within our Attendance Policy on our website) 
 All unauthorised holidays will be fined 

    The penalty is: 
 £60 if paid within 21 days 
 £120 if paid between 21 and 28 days  

 

 

 
 

If you have anything that you 
would like to advertise on the 

community board, please email 
it to 

ad.trimleystamartin.p@talk21.
com 

Summer Timetables and Curriculum Maps can 
be found on class web pages-  

Reception-
http://www.trimleystmartinprimaryschool.com/donaldson.html 

Year 1-
http://www.trimleystmartinprimaryschool.com/earhart.html 

Year 2-
http://www.trimleystmartinprimaryschool.com/nightingale.html 

Year 3-
http://www.trimleystmartinprimaryschool.com/attenborough.html 

Year 4-
http://www.trimleystmartinprimaryschool.com/hamilton.html 

Year 5- 
http://www.trimleystmartinprimaryschool.com/irwin.html 

Year 6- 
http://www.trimleystmartinprimaryschool.com/mandela.html 

 

Check out the class blogs for more 
up-to-date information about your 

child’s class! 

Please remember that the school car 
park is for staff ONLY! 

Wrap Around Care parents/carers are 
asked NOT to pull into the staff car 

park! 
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April 2023 
Summer Term 
Wed 19 April            Year 1 Extra PE 

Thurs 20 April          Year 3 and Year 4 School Farm and County Fair- Suffolk Show  

Fri 21 April               GEM and Reading & Maths Celebration Assembly 

Mon 24 April             YR- Wildwood 

Wed 26 April             Y3 Extra PE 

Thurs 27 April          Y4 Charlie and Chocolate Factory Theatre Trip 

Mon 1 May                Bank Holiday- School Closed 

Tues 2 May               Kittle Photographers- Class photos 

Tues 2 May               Year 5 Roselea Visit 

Wed 3 May                Kings Coronation Celebrations 

Mon 8 May                Bank Holiday- School Closed 

Tues 9- Fri 12          Year 6 SATs Week 

Mon 15- Fri 19         Year 2 SATs Week 

Mon 15 May              School Association Meeting 

Tues 16 May             Joint Choir Practice- Trimley St Mary 

Wed 17 May             Joint Choir Concert- Trimley St Mary 

Fri 19 May                Year 6 Wildwood 

Mon 22 May             Year 4 Wildwood 

Mon 22 May             School Association AGM 

Tues 23 May            Year 3 Egyptian Day 

Wed 24 May             Year 5 Extra PE 

Fri 26 May                PD Day- School Closed 

Mon 29 May– Fri 2 June  Half Term 
Mon 5 June               School Starts……      

Mon 5 June               Y5 St Albans Visit 

Mon 5 June               Y6 Wildwood 

Mon 5- Fri 16             Y4 Multiplication Screening Test  

Wed 7 May                 Y3 Extra PE 

Fri 9 June                   Y5 & 6 Cricket Competition 

Mon 12- Thurs 15      Year 1 Phonic Screening 

Mon 12- Thurs 15      Y5 Thorpewoodlands Visit 

Wed 14 May               Y2 Extra PE 

Sat 18 June                Race for Life- Mrs Ross, Mrs Thompson & Mrs Wray 

Mon 19 June              Y5 Music Event- Trinity Park 

Wed 21 June              Y1 Extra PE 

Fri 23 June                 Y6 Felixstowe Library Event 

Mon 26- Fri 30            Y6 Transition Week 

Mon 26 June              Sports Day 

Tues 27 June             New Reception Parent Meeting- 2.30pm 

Wed 28 June              Girls Football Comp 

Wed 28 June             Y4 Extra PE 

Fri 30 June                 Reserve Sports Day 

Mon 3 – Fri 7              Y6 Activity Week 

Mon 3 July                 Y5 Wildwood 

Mon 3 July                 Rounders Competition 

Tue 4 July                  U11 Quadkids Competition 

Wed 5 July                 New Reception Morning Visit  

Thurs 6 July              U9 Quadkids Competition 

Fri 7 July                   Area Sports- Trimley St Mary (KS2) 

Mon 10 July              Year 6 Dress Rehearsal 

Tues 11 July             Meet the Teacher Assembly (Children Only) 

Tues 11 July             Year 6 Production- Afternoon & Evening Performance 

Thurs 13 July           Class Transition Swap/ New Reception Visit for Lunch  

Mon 17 July              Reception Graduation 9.15- 11.00 

Mon 17 July             Parents Open Evening 

Tues 18 July            Y6 Leavers Disco 

Wed 19 July             Class Parties 

Fri 21 July               Y6 Leavers Assembly & Celebration Assembly  

Please note: - whenever you receive a new dates 

sheet, it replaces the previous date sheet. This is 

now the most up to date list of school dates.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
In order to improve the progress of the children within the first 
half term of the academic year we are looking closely at 
transitions from class to class. We are paying particular attention 
to the transition between Reception and Year 1, Year 2 to Year 3 
and the Year 6 to Year 7 as these are key points where there is a 
considerable difference to the teaching approaches used. 
From June onwards, children will be given new English and 
Maths exercise books which they will take with them to their 
new classes in September. The idea is that the new class 
teachers will be able to see what standards were being achieved 
by the pupils and then build on these as soon as they arrive in 
their new classes.   
It will also act as a reminder for the children as we will be able to 
say to them… “Last year you managed to produce work of that 
quality so we expect you to improve on that from this point 
forward”.  

On the morning of July 12
th

 pupils will meet their new class 
teachers and visit their new classroom.  

School Open Night (July 17
th

 – evening) will be a chance for you 
to come in and see the work produced by your children over the 
whole school year. The teaching team for September will also be 
available on that evening so you will get a chance to meet your 
child's new teacher and visit your child's new classroom.  
As with this year, after the first week of the Autumn term you 
will be invited in to have a group parent meeting with the new 
class teacher who will introduce themselves formally and discuss 
the expectations and plan of action for the coming year.  

 
 

Transition Arrangements



 

 

Item 

 

Size 

 

Cost 

School Sweat Shirt/Jumper Aged 3-4 / 5-6 / 7-8 / 9-10 /  

11-12 / 13 

                £12.00 

School Sweat Shirt/Jumper  

 

Adult sizes small/medium/large                 £15.00 

School Hoodie 

 

School Hoodie 

 Aged 3-4 / 5-6 / 7-8 / 9-10 /  

11-12 / 13 

Adult sizes small/medium/large 

 

                £15.00  

 

                £19.00 

School Sweat Cardigan Aged 3-4 / 5-6 / 7-8 / 9-10 /  

11-12 / 13 

                £12.00 

School Sweat Cardigan Adult sizes small/medium/large                 £15.00 

     

Polo Shirt Blue/White  Aged 3-4 / 5-6 / 7-8 / 9-10 /  

11-12 / 13 

                £9.00 

Polo Shirt Blue/White Adult sizes small/medium/large                £12.00 

     

P.E. Shirt Aged 4-5 / 5-6 / 7-8 / 9-10 / 11-

12 / 13 

               £6.50 

P.E. Shirt Adult sizes small/medium/large               £7.50 

P.E. Shorts 18-20” / 22-24” / 24-26” / 30-

32” 

              £5.50 

P.E. Shorts 36” small adult              £6.00 

P.E. Bags                £4.00 

Sun Hats Universal             £5.50 

Swim Hats Universal             £3.00 

Book Bag               £7.50 

 

Uniform Price List 
2nd May 2023 

Good quality pre-loved uniform 
available at the office 


